



127.
sg

25-11-2021

Ct. 8

FA 138 of 2017
With
CAN 1 of 2017 (old CAN 2999 of 2017)
With
CAN 2 of 2017 (old CAN 8675 of 2017)
With
CAN 3 of 2021

Banaphul Sett
Versus
Tapan Kumar Dey & Anr.

(Through Video Conference)

The appellant is not represented nor any accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the appellant.

Let this matter be listed on 1st December, 2021 under the heading “Application In Connection With Appeal”.

In the event the appellant is not represented on the adjourned date, the appeal may be dismissed.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)