



2022:CHC-AS:9069-DB

07.12.2021
SL No.17
Court No.8
(gc)

**FA 138 of 2017
With
CAN 1 of 2017
(Old No: CAN 2999 of 2017)
with
CAN 2 of 2017
(Old No: CAN 8675 of 2017)
with
CAN 3 of 2021
(not in file)**

**Bana Ful Sett
Vs.
Tapan Kumar Dey & Anr.
(Via Video Conference)**

None appears on behalf of the parties, nor any accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the appellant.

Even on the earlier occasion, they were unrepresented. It appears that the parties are not interested to proceed with this matter.

Under such circumstances, the applications stand dismissed for default.

All interim orders, if any, stand vacated.

The appeal shall be put up for final order on 13th January, 2022.

(Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)

(Soumen Sen, J.)