



2022:CHC-AS:9069-DB

05.07.2024

Sl. No.8

ss

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

F.A. 138 of 2017
With
IA No. CAN 4 of 2023
IA No. CAN 5 of 2023

Sri Banaful Sett
Vs
Sri Tapan Kumar Dey & anr.

Mr. Dibashis Basu
Mr. Arun Bandyopadhyaya

... For the appellant

Learned Counsel for the appellant seeks one week
time.

The matter is adjourned accordingly.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)