



2022:CHC-AS:9069-DB

15.07.2024
(D/L-3)
Ct. No.4
(NKB)

**F.A. 138 of 2017
With
CAN 4 of 2023
CAN 5 of 2023**

**Sri Banaful Sett
Vs.
Sri Tapan Kumar Dey**

Mr. Subrata Kumar Roy Karmakar.
... for the Appellant.

In view of the present determination, we direct that the matter be placed before the appropriate Bench after obtaining appropriate order from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)