



Item-1. 14-02-2025

sg Ct. 37

**FA 138 of 2017
CAN 4 of 2023
CAN 5 of 2023**

Banaful Sett
Versus
Tapan Kumar Dey & Ors.

1. None appears on behalf of the appellant/petitioner.
2. This matter is assigned before the Hon'ble Division Bench to be presided by one of us (Soumen Sen, J.) by the Administrative Order of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice dated 10th February, 2025.
3. The department has placed this matter in the list today.
4. The matter shall be listed under the heading **“Application” on 28th February, 2025.**
5. The Advocate-on-Record of the petitioner shall serve copies of the applications upon the respondents within one week from date and shall file an affidavit of service on the adjourned date.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)