



2022:CHC-AS:9069-DB

28.03.2025
SI No.1
Court No.37
(gc)

**FA 138 of 2017
CAN 4 of 2023
CAN 5 of 2023**

**Banaful Sett
Vs.
Tapan Kumar Dey & Anr.**

1. None appears on behalf of the appellant/petitioner. Even on the previous occasion, the appellant was not represented.
2. Under such circumstances, let an administrative notice be issued upon the appellant/plaintiff by the department concerned by Speed Post with A.D. on or before 3rd April, 2025 intimating that in the event the appellant is not represented on 11th April, 2025, it shall be presumed that the appellant is not interested to proceed with the matter.
3. The matter shall be listed on **11th April, 2025.**

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)