



2022:CHC-AS:9069-DB

22.08.2025
SI No.8
Court No.16
(gc)

FA/138/2017

**BANA FUL SETT
VS
LATIKA DEY AND ORS
(TAPAN KUMAR DEY SINCE DECEASED)**

IA NO: CAN/1/2017(Old No:CAN/2999/2017)

1. The parties are not represented.
2. The matter stands adjourned till **29th August, 2025.**

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)