



15
12.9.2025
Ct. No. 16
SB

FA 138 of 2017
CAN 1 of 2017 (Old No. CAN 2999 of 2017)

Sri Banaful Sett
Vs.
Latika Dey and Ors.
(Tapan Kumar Dey since deceased)

1. Parties are not represented.
2. Let the matter appear in the **Combined Monthly List of Cases of November, 2025.**

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J)