



2022:CHC-AS:9069-DB

30.03.2026
Court No.13
Item No.4
AP

FA 138 of 2017
With
CAN 1 of 2017 (Old No: CAN 2999 of 2017)

Sri Banaful Sett
Vs.
Smt. Latika Dey and Ors.
(Sri Tapan Kumar Dey since deceased)

Mr. Dibashis Basu
Mr. Arun Bandyopadhyay

... For the Appellant.

1. Respondents are not represented.
2. Let further notice be served on the respondents.
3. List this matter on 6th April, 2026.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)